## 505703397 10/02/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5750207

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRZYSZTOF CZARNOWSKI	08/14/2019
MUNIR GEORGES	03/27/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD.
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16369926

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (971)244-4968

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 503-968-8233

Email: dmontgomery@ghmip.com

Correspondent Name: GREEN, HOWARD, & MUGHAL LLP.

Address Line 1: 5 CENTERPOINTE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: LAKE OSWEGO, OREGON 97035

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01.AB6294-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANA M. MONTGOMERY
SIGNATURE:	/Dana M. Montgomery/
DATE SIGNED:	10/02/2019

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=AB6294-US Intel Assignment#page1.tif source=AB6294-US Intel Assignment#page2.tif source=AB6294-US Intel Assignment#page3.tif source=AB6294-US Intel Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050602 FRAME: 0901

505703397

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

# Krzysztof Czarnowski Munir Georges

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

## **Intel Corporation**

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Blvd. Santa Clara, CA. 95054 USA ("Assignce"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

### ON-DEVICE NEURAL NETWORK ADAPTATION WITH BINARY MASK LEARNING FOR LANGUAGE UNDERSTANDING SYSTEMS

(I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which	was filed	on March	29, 201	9	as	
United	l States Aj	oplication Num	ıber	6/369,926	ar	đ

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications: as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors.

Page 1 of 2

assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

A Creecester	14.08.201
Krzysztof Czamowski	Date signed
Munir Georges	Date signed

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

# Krzysztof Czarnowski Munir Georges

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

## **Intel Corporation**

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Blvd. Santa Clara, CA. 95054 USA ("Assignce"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

### ON-DEVICE NEURAL NETWORK ADAPTATION WITH BINARY MASK LEARNING FOR LANGUAGE UNDERSTANDING SYSTEMS

(I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignce to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on March 29,	2019 48	
United States Application Number	16/369,926 ax	Æ

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors,

Page 1 of 2

assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

orano 1771 na uliquazione di este logramo en permito de colono proposito di la colonia della colonia di la colonia				
Krzysztof Czarnowski		Date si	gned	
internal de la región della de servicio del compressión de mandre sono incominato de la compressión de la comp La compressión de la				
<u> </u>	Z Je		7019	
Munir Georges		Date si	gned	
- DREAM AND MANAGEMENT PROPRIES AND				
कर्षेत्र कर विषय स्थापन क्षेत्र कर प्रक्रिक्ष क्षेत्र कर विषय क्षेत्र कर कर कर है। ते विषय क्षेत्र कर विषय क्ष स्थापन विषय विषय स्थापन कर			grade de la companya	
s with the second and the second seco				
Butter of George (Appropriate Project (Approximation and Approximation Conference on Approximation A		a ' · ·		
each teacheastas geographic en la bol Architectura de la companya de la companya de la companya de la companya				
the vitage of a second state of the second state of the second se				
the way the entered by the case of the feet of entered the control of				
Carlo and another the transfer of the second				
ukusturaan li kukusta kat 1994. Perili li li kuta takeeli kuli li kuta li				
en e				
n in Jankasja krago (Balasa kokata, kin Jan (Balasa tin Balasa ni Galasa tin Salasa ni Galasa k				
tion of the contract of the co				
than explored exploration with a wealth of the control of the cont				
and the appropriate of the field of the contraction of the African Contraction of the Con				

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 10/02/2019**